

## City of Colorado Springs

City Hall 107 N. Nevada Avenue Colorado Springs, CO 80903

## Legislation Details

File #: 18-0195 Version: 2 Name:

Type:ResolutionStatus:Mayor's OfficeFile created:4/6/2018In control:City Council

On agenda: 5/8/2018 Final action: 5/8/2018

Title: A Resolution to acknowledge and endorse the achievement of accreditation by Colorado Springs

Police Department, Colorado Springs Fire Department, and Colorado Springs Office of Emergency

Management.

Presenter:

Bret Waters, Director, Office of Emergency Management Ted Collas, Fire Chief, Colorado Springs Fire Department Pete Carey, Police Chief, Colorado Springs Police Department

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Accreditation Resolution Final.pdf, 2. Signed Resolution 43-18

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/8/2018	2	City Council	adopted	Pass